
G e w i c h t - D r e i k a m p f / Spinning-Triathlon

33. Thüringenmeisterschaft 2023

18.06.2023  in Saalfeld

Schüler
Name Nation / ClubRank 3-Kampf D3 D4 D5-mSt-No

1 Schneider, Lukas CC Saalfeld 245,150 90 80 50,1025

2 Glaser, Paul CC Saalfeld 222,770 92 60 47,1823

3 Golz, Max CC Saalfeld 215,450 70 55 60,3024

4 Lyubenov, Aleksander TU Ilmenau 201,950 72 65 43,3035

5 Neuhaus, Hannes VdA Hohenmölsen 161,810 58 40 42,5432

6 Huther, Jakob Schnauderthal 133,540 50 35 32,3629

7 Müller, Basti Schnauderthal 130,315 54 25 34,2128

8 Bolzek, Merlin Schnauderthal 121,445 58 10 35,6327

9 Walter, Willy VdA Hohenmölsen 108,495 24 30 36,3334

10 Schnurre, Oscar Elias VdA Hohenmölsen 80,280 26 10 29,5233

11 Albrecht, Alexa VdA Hohenmölsen 58,000 38 20 0,0017
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F ü n f k a m p f / Pentathlon

33. Thüringenmeisterschaft 2023

18.06.2023  in Saalfeld

LD
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Abel, Rita CC Saalfeld 404,065 75 45,45 43,47/ 86 80 49,4315

2 Hauer, Celine VdA Hohenmölsen 353,900 70 31,10 25,94/ 72 75 53,2416

LH
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Zinner, Christian CC Wien 520,885 95 58,95 58,04/ 98 100 73,931

2 Güttler, Karsten CC Saalfeld 488,265 100 58,31 52,00/ 100 85 61,9711

3 Ulrich, Christopher AV Halle 487,940 95 48,54 48,41/ 98 95 68,663

4 Visser, Wiebold SAV Hemelingen 483,755 95 54,66 51,50/ 96 85 67,734

5 Kläusler, Markus CS Gempen 478,095 100 47,00 44,10/ 98 85 69,338

6 Maire Hensge, Heinz Kellinghusen 475,180 90 47,88 47,52/ 94 90 70,5210

7 Schönberg, Jan TG Westewitz 473,015 85 46,56 43,46/ 96 95 71,335

8 Scholze, Sebastian SAV Freiberg 472,680 95 53,12 51,67/ 90 85 65,2613

9 Berk, Florian CC Saalfeld 465,570 85 55,32 53,13/ 88 85 66,0812

10 Lussi, Gerhard CC Dübendorf 453,615 80 49,67 48,53/ 98 85 61,612

11 Breitkreuz, Nick ASV Söhrewald 448,275 75 45,10 44,28/ 90 95 65,937

12 Glaser, David CC Saalfeld 433,665 85 47,75 44,24/ 90 70 64,456

13 Stinka, Andreas CC Saalfeld 392,320 50 46,07 45,54/ 78 75 65,149

SH1
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Gräser, Wolfgang CC Saalfeld 490,850 95 54,79 52,94/ 94 95 66,0819

2 Riese, Bernd ASV Söhrewald 401,585 85 44,05 41,00/ 86 65 53,6920

3 Krah, Volker ASV Söhrewald 381,850 60 43,39 41,14/ 92 60 56,8821

4 Rädel, Mathias SAV Freiberg 360,285 45 41,55 41,26/ 82 70 53,6522

5 Schönberg, Ronald TG Westewitz 310,965 40 27,90 27,25/ 72 70 49,2114
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S i e b e n k a m p f / Heptathlon

33. Thüringenmeisterschaft 2023

18.06.2023  in Saalfeld

LH
Name Nation/ClubRank Pentathlon E6 E7-mHeptathlon

1 Kläusler, Markus CS Gempen /778,970 478,095 77,18 72,93 100,518

2 Visser, Wiebold SAV Hemelinge /777,770 483,755 74,74 70,76 99,014

3 Ulrich, Christopher AV Halle /769,945 487,940 66,28 64,93 100,533

4 Maire Hensge, Heinz Kellinghusen /758,530 475,180 67,44 63,75 101,4410

5 Berk, Florian CC Saalfeld /749,750 465,570 68,83 62,02 102,2212

6 Scholze, Sebastian SAV Freiberg /749,010 472,680 70,45 67,88 92,0013

7 Schönberg, Jan TG Westewitz /732,070 473,015 61,72 61,78 90,375

8 Breitkreuz, Nick ASV Söhrewald /669,200 448,275 52,32 50,99 78,417

9 Zinner, Christian CC Wien /665,845 520,885 72,98 71,98 0,001

10 Güttler, Karsten CC Saalfeld /616,955 488,265 64,55 64,14 0,0011

SH1
Name Nation/ClubRank Pentathlon E6 E7-mHeptathlon

1 Gräser, Wolfgang CC Saalfeld /754,560 490,850 63,44 63,17 91,4019

2 Riese, Bernd ASV Söhrewald /656,015 401,585 63,48 57,87 88,7220

3 Krah, Volker ASV Söhrewald /593,060 381,850 45,33 44,98 80,6021
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A l l r o u n d

33. Thüringenmeisterschaft 2023

18.06.2023  in Saalfeld

LH
Name Nation/ClubRank 5/7-Kampf E8 E9-mAllroundSt-No

1 Kläusler, Markus CS Gempen 1.020,860 778,970 90 101,268

2 Maire Hensge, Heinz Kellinghusen 986,235 758,530 80 98,4710

3 Visser, Wiebold SAV Hemelingen 972,610 777,770 65 86,564

4 Ulrich, Christopher AV Halle 955,985 769,945 70 77,363

5 Gräser, Wolfgang CC Saalfeld 926,410 754,560 55 77,9019

6 Berk, Florian CC Saalfeld 880,640 749,750 45 57,2612

7 Riese, Bernd ASV Söhrewald 803,180 656,015 45 68,1120

8 Breitkreuz, Nick ASV Söhrewald 769,200 669,200 100 0,007

9 Krah, Volker ASV Söhrewald 728,055 593,060 40 63,3321

10 Zinner, Christian CC Wien 725,845 665,845 601

11 Lussi, Gerhard CC Dübendorf 523,615 453,615 702

12 Hauer, Celine VdA Hohenmölsen 417,225 353,900 40 15,5516
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